Owest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC **Exchange and Network** Services Tariff No. 1

TITLE PAGE Release 2 **(C)**

State of South Dakota Issued: 7-7-2011 Effective: 8-24-2011

TERMS, CONDITIONS, RATES AND CHARGES

Applying to the provision of intrastate

EXCHANGE AND NETWORK SERVICES

Within the operating territory of

Owest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC (C)

whether offered under that name, or the trade or brand name CenturyLink

in the State of

SOUTH DAKOTA

ADOPTION NOTICE (N)

Effective April 2, 2011, Qwest Corporation registered the fictitious name CenturyLink QC. Effective August 8, 2011, Qwest Corporation began operating under the name CenturyLink QC. As such, Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC hereby adopts, ratifies and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities or other instruments whatsoever, filed with the South Dakota Public Utility Commission, State of South Dakota, by or adopted

by Owest Corporation.

By this notice, Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which Qwest Corporation has heretofore filed with said Commission.

(N)

(C)

(D)

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC Exchange and Network Services Tariff No. 1

SECTION 1
Page 1

State of South Dakota Release 2
Issued: 7-7-2011 Effective: 8-24-2011

1. APPLICATION AND REFERENCE

1.1 APPLICATION OF TARIFF

This Tariff contains the regulations and rates applicable to intrastate exchange and network services and equipment furnished by Qwest Corporation, d/b/a CenturyLink QC hereinafter referred to as the Company, between and among points within the State of South Dakota. The regulated and tariffed services offered herein by Qwest Corporation, d/b/a CenturyLink QC, whether under that name, or the trade or brand name CenturyLink, are subject to the terms and conditions of this Tariff.

(C)

(C)

(C)